

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24421/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 30/04/2012 in WA No.702/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI SHARMA & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
For Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the oral request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, delay of 14 days in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (A.S. BISHT)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|