

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24421/2012

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.26147/2012

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr Arpit Gupta, Adv.
Mr V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.24421/2012

Service is complete.

Counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents has been filed on record as indicated from the averment in the counter affidavit at Flag A. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matter would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.26147/2012

The ld. Counsel, Mr V.K.Sidharthan has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit on behalf of

-2-

Item No.63

respondent No.1 has been filed on record and that he would be adopting the same for respondent Nos. 2 to 9 and 11 to 13 also as the issue involved is common.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 10 and 14 is awaited. Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 10 and 14 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Urgent steps be taken.

List again on 17.9.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |