

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24421/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2012  
in WA No. 702/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26147/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from  
filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Kochhar, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.C. Patne, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.  
  
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

On the request of learned senior counsel for the State of  
Madhya Pradesh, list the matters again in July, 2015.(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER