

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24421/2012

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26147/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from
filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.24421/2012

Among 18 respondents herein, counter affidavit of all
the respondents has come on record.

Matter stands complete, however, to be listed before
the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.

Item No.19

SLP(C) NO.26147/2012

Among 14 respondents herein, vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 14 has been filed however, counter affidavit has been filed for respondent no.1 only. Perusal of the record shows that vakalatnama has been filed in January, 2014. Hence, time stipulated for filing counter affidavit already stands expired. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Pleadings in the given circumstances are deemed complete.

Registry to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court in compliance of the order of the Hon'ble Court dt.24.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar